8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 P
TH1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC bIST REVISIONS
@ CDPYRI;HTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ) ‘TEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3 ?AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWH APYD
NEMEER REV | TERMINATOR FCCD TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ‘ - A | SEE ECO-08-021794 028EP2008 | LJL | MC
15280 4- | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528914-2 | & SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER f T ‘!’REF
15289 4-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528914-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS SO R I R I 173
7-1528914-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A A R R - ) | 12
71528914 6 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FLED | 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL - [ 338700-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACRAGE Ia
7-1528914-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT B T e e (R I - - , gg
R : : 168
- | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE. IDENTIFICATION 167
; -2l 212121212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECS/A\ — - - . Zi
TERMINAL NAME: 2.5 WIRE TO BOARD CONN. CRIMP RECEPTACLE - | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 1623
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 16/
0 RE TR - 377 MG or 0 08-0 350 -l 2021212122 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
‘ ‘ - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [0.0) 160
[ NSUL .78 [.070 IN] F [ 15-1.80 [.045-. 071 [|N]
- | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ P APPL INSTRUCTIONS I R B R - - 158
2.30-2.80 L.091-. 110 IN 1 & 408-8322 & 408-8490 - - - - - 3§ 3§ - - 157
TERMINAL MOLEX DOC NO. 63860-5100 rev A Q;ED FEED S o rer -l 13386851 [PAWL, TLED 156
o APPL SPEC _ TOAD [.291 IN] - - - 155
> A -l 202022 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ [2.0) 154
| -465184-0 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -
TERMINALS APPLIED -ézch.g; LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) — 11— . g;
TE PN MANUF S PN - — 1 - - | go
1949700~ 20351-8000 - - 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - -1 -1 -1T7171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) ) i - -] -] 1338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
= e a on - | | | | | | 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ' - - -
sz @ 8=) | & | — | ji
22 AWG or O.35mm° 0.84-0.89 [.033-.035 IN] A3 B} , , - - 3 3 - B T
4 ANG or 0 somm2| 0.76-0.81 [.030-.032 INI N - | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
26 AWG or 0. lzwm®| O0.71°0.76 [.026-.050 INJ 0! : 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY | gg
- - - J J THROY
98 AWG or 0. 08mm-© 0.67-0.72 [.026-.028 [IN] C 0 _ | | | | | | | - 469367 -4 SHIM 138
- - - | | | | | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B _ i - -1 f f 136
: : R 135
R : : 134
) - -2l 212121212 | -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
) _ 1 | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 13
- i - | | | | | 1320908-9  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) - - | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPCR 128
-l 2021212122 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, - | | | | | | 98037 1-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 1723
5 - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
/. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ | | | | | | - 18003- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ~lejejejele]e 5025-2  [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S A (N (N I I 6904721 |STRIPPLE ,2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i i i | 338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE AFPPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 16
R RE
n . B 114
/N ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. N I s I AN : : 3
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR i
* WARN NG N I R S R 320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT, CUT 170
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 462006~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
QE%%|L2 LAB@ESEFW£E%T?$5E > T2 1 2 [0 T 7 [ 9 16331385 [ANVIL, COMBINATION R
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP o R e R B : : g
gi&igg %ngRNﬁPW+55LCﬁgSE - | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
‘ - | | | | | 23801 -6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VITW B ROTATED | 53(]0 - - 184 2T 2 2 | | A-683453-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- - - 183 N | | | | | 155888-3 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - [ -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ey e j e Ll 3-1653588-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S e : : -go TTT6- T2 T 6| 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- e 110 Chae hrn T N bt N Ene T RER T A DT ZAJUNE?008 .
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 79 51 M BETTISS ETmEhctronicg Tyco Electronics
- B B B B B B B ) 7 53 CHT Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- PIMENS TORS OTHERH | S SPECIETED: [ APVD ZAJUNEZODS |neme
- - - - - - - - I o [ IN] M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
Y R B R - T76 {§9 pEe x v HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B - 7 4 ﬁNg\[ES +- . See Tqb|e ASIZE‘ CAGE CODE gWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT 00779 :,|5289|4 _
-77|-76(-72|-71| -6 | -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION T —— e T e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




